

City of Ketchum

CITY COUNCIL MEETING AGENDA MEMO

Meeting Date:	April 1, 2024 S	taff Member/Dept: Trent Donat/Administration					
		3					
Agenda Item:	Recommendation to approve Resolution 24-006 for the surplus of 2001 Dodge Durango						
	via Public Surplus auction	,					
Recommended Motion:							
"I move to approve Surplus Resolution 24-006 for the surplus of a 2001							
Dodge Durango via Public Surplus."							
Reasons for Recommendation:							
 The 2001 Dodge Durango has reached the end of its useful life for the City of Ketchum Streets 							
Departn							
This iter	n will be auctioned using Pւ	ıblic Surplus – an online auction site.					
Sustainability In	•						
None OR state impact here: NONE							
Financial Impact:							
	uate funds exist in account:	The City will receive the proceeds from the auction. There is					
		no charge to the City for this online auction service. Public					
		Surplus receives their payment via the purchaser.					
Attachments:							
1. Resolution 24-006							

CITY OF KETCHUM

RESOLUTION 24-006

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL DECLARING A 2001 DODGE DURANGO AS SURPLUS AND DISPOSING OF THIS ITEM USING PUBLIC SURPLUS (online auction).

SEC ₁	TION	1.	FIN	DIN	[GS]
SECI	IOIN	Ι.	THIN	יוועו	\mathbf{c}

1.1 The City of Ketchum Streets Department no longer needs the 2001 Dodge Durango.

Now THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Ketchum that:

2.1. The City Council authorizes the City Clerk to dispose of the 2001 Dodge Durango via Public Surplus (online auction).

PASSED BY THE CITY COUNCIL of the City of Ketchum, effective this 1st day of April 2024.

	APPROVED:
	Signed:
	Neil Bradshaw, Mayor
ATTEST:	
Ву	
Trent Donat, City Clerk	